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FBI

Date: February 20, 1964

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL AIRMATL
{Priority or Method of Mailing)

t—-—-l——————————-——-——-———ﬁ

L—BOMB
(_BAPBOMB

Re BUairtel to SAC, Mobile dated 2/12/64.

e could::

establish the fact that an ex M had occurred as described,
although there was information to indicate an explosion had
occiurred as described,
s
This information will be set out in detail in the

next report submitted in this case. None of the persons inter-
viewed were able to furnish pertinent information relative to
bombings that have occurred that can be associated with racial
matters,
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PAGE THREE. 49 € 446

ADDITIONAL CONTACTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND INVESTIGATION CONTINUING

RE THIS PHASE OF THE INVESTIGATION.
HOLD.
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— OPTIONAL FOR NO. 10 w10-108
- MAY 1382 EGITION

. UNITED STATES GO\ _ ‘NMENT ' ') N
Memorandum T
Director, FBI (157-1025) DATE: 2/24/64

SAC, New Orleans (157-1294) C

SUBJECT: UNSUBS; Bombing of 16th Street
“Baptist Church, Blrmingham, -
Alabama, 9/15/63 T
BOMBING MATTERS u

Set forth below is a list of names and
addresses of 1indlvliduals interviewed regarding captioned
niatter who have either been identified as Klan members
or members of the National States Rights Party. Also
included on this list are the identities of the bombing
suspects intervliewed.

All of these persons advised that they had nct
been to Birmingham, Alabama, they could furnish no
information regarding captioned matter nor could they
furnish any suspects.

The purpose of submitting these names to the
Bureau and Blrmingham is for indexing purposes in line
with instructions received from the Birmingham Office
at the inc ption of this investigation.

gt J-‘-- 4
— Members of the Original Knights .
of the Ku Klux Klan LS

LA
P
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2) - Bureau (RM)

- Birmingham (157-325) (RM) ) _Qi
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FO-263 (5-12-58)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ;

N Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Inveatigative Period .
¥-1___ BIRMINGHAM BIRMINGHAM 3/6/64 | 12/7/63 - 2/5/64
A Ti_‘le OF CASE ' Report nade by Typed By
=,
““-;/mmowu SUBJECTS; - Ty , cE¥
2> - BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET I
T BAPTIST CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM, |_coplesmaq
ALABAMA, SgPTEMBER 15, 1963 BOMBING MATTERS .. _f‘h*ﬁ
2o gy - 5 y Li’ﬁfﬁﬂ:
o L plios, b D < forrevieval T by
" i8ynmopats: - R ! =3 1 W vyvess oy A
{See Dufile #32-217290)
REFERENCE Report of SA_ dated 1/29/64, P
Birmingham, Alabama, VAR |
LEADS: L

as they are developed,

MOBILE (INFORMATION)

e

Will continue to handle leads in expeditious manner,
setting out those leads for other offices by the indlcated
communication and handling the leads in the Birmingham Office

An information copy is designated for the Mobile
uflice due to the reciprocal interest in raclal and Klan
matters with the Birmingham Division.

ALL INFO

P
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[

oo
N

L3

RTIATION CONTAINED L%j

T t B AN I R N Fa N T :
' O ADMINISTRATIVE: REREL IS URCLASSIFIED
i DATE Yfe/gD, BY, o #75F)
; The negative information receiv B e of
L3 investigation of leads in this matter is not being set forth
-4 in this report. The paterial included in this report does —
? - & J, s
‘, :Ayprovcd (;ﬂ M;:‘::‘:::“ Do mot write in spaces below
© < Coptes madey ‘\IW‘ i ] - L
A - . §\1rd o] {7 g
g‘-‘ f@f— Bureau (157-1025)-RM 4;@
N3 1 - Mobile (157-416)-FM
7 4 - pirmingham (157-352) &)
| &
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I
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Preperiy of FBI - This feport is leaned to you by the FBI. and meither it nor its contents are to be diatributed gutszia,

the agency to which leamed.

P U 5. COvERWMENT 7=



BH 157:352

not reflect alllinvestigation conducted prior to February 5, 1964,
There 1s some overlapping of investigative periods reported herein
which has occurred prior to submission of referenced report,

Close llalson has been maintained with Jefferson County
Sherif'f!s Office and Birmingham Police Department, both of which
are ¢éooperative and vitally interested in the solution of this
casge,

Frequent contacts have been maintailned with informants
in this case and that information they have furnished that is
considered pertinent is being set forth on the administrative
pages of thils report.

Numerous spof survelllances have been conducted on the
suspects in thils case. No 1nformation that is considered pertinent
ho - ~

[~ L ~1—

A.\O’ﬁ1 e m Al Aeeand wsos ama omiveaerad TTamana

i uoveolupocu U.U.J..Llla Dllcﬁc ouL VCL.L.LG[lbcﬂ.

Investigation conducted relative to any of the bombings
that have occurred in Birmingham is being reported in this case,

4
N\

The New Orleans Offlice advised by communlcation dated
February 24, 1964, the identities of Klan members, National
States Rights Party members, and bombing suspects who had been
contacged in that Division, The list 1s belng malntained in
the file.

COVER PAG
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o]
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BH 157=352

By communication, dated January 31, 1964, the Savannah
Division furnished a llist of Klansmen interviewed in connection
with this investigation., No pertinent information was developed -
during these interviews. The identitles of the indlviduals Inter-
viewed are being maintained in the files, The originals o6f the //
FD=302's are maintained in the Savannah fille of this case.

o
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 {(Rev, 3-3-59) | .)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

&y

Copy to: <

Report of: SA Ofic: Birmingham
Date: March 6, 1964

Field Office File ; BH 157"'352 Bursou File ¥: 157=1025
Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;

BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET
BAPTIST CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM,
ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

Characten; BOMBING MATTERS

furnished no information of value, Additional -

relatives and assoclates of the suspects were inter-
viewed without developlng pertinent information,
Additional Klansmen were interviewed and most of them

”
o)
_5
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TUSCALOOSA BOMBINGS
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The f act ion was corducted by Za -
-nd SA on January 27, 1964, a%

Birmingham, A;I.abama:

It was determined by physical cbservation that the
above restaurants werz the cnly restaurants on the Atlanta
Highway in the vicinity of the Chevrolet plant,
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V{URGENT 3-5-64 JA
® DIRECTOR AND JACKSONVILLE AND MOBILE

FROM BIRMINGHAM 157-3527 P
@}PBOMBokfsz’Jlﬂé}gﬁﬂ\ Churon —amb[uc)

MOBILE TELETYPE MARCH FIFTH, SIXTYFOUR, TO JACKSONVILLE AND
' Unlinown Subject

BIRMINGHAM ENTITLED "L#NSUB, DYNAMITING OF RESIDENCE OF IONA
GODFREY, THREE TWO FIVE NINE GILMORE ST., JACKSONVILLE, FLA.,

FEBRUARY SIXTEEN, SIXTYFOUR. BOMBING MATTERS," STATED, IN PART,

£

<
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58 MARY% 1564
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PAGE TWO BH 157-352

NUMBER ONE, éAPBOMB, THE BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH STREET
BAPTIST CHURCH IN BIRMINGHAM, TOOK PLACE AT TENTWENTY A.M.,
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN, SIXTYTHREE, AND SECONDLY A PRIME
SUSPECT IN BAPBOMB, ROBERT E. CHAMBLISS, IS EMPLOYED AS A TRUCK
DRIVER BY REBUILT AUTO PARTS CONMPANY, NINE NINETEEN THIRD AVENUE
SOUTH, BIRMINGHAM, TELEPHONE NUMBER THREE TWQO TWO DASH THREE FIVE
SEVEN NINE, RESIDES AT TWO FIVE ZERO FIVE THIRTYSECOND AVENUE

. NORTH, BIRMINGHAM, TELEPHONE NUMBER THREE TWQ THREE DASH FIVE

ONE FQUR ZERG.
ON SLPTEMBER TWENTYFIF?H, SIXKTYTHREE, AT ONE THIRTY A.M.,
AN EXPLOSION POSSIBLY CAUSED BY TWO TO THREE STICKS OF DYNAMITE,
TOOK PLACE AT SIXTEEN ZERO ONE CENTER STREET SOUTH, BIRMINGHAM.
IN THIS INSTANCE THERE WERE ACTUALLY TW0O EXPLGOSIONS, THE FIRST
POSSIBLY BEING A SMALL EXPLOSION DESIGNED TO ATTRACT PERSONS TO
THE AREA, AND THE SECOND TEN TO FIFTEEN MINUTES LATER BEING THE
MAJOR EXPLOSION AND SCATTERING SHRAPNEL THROUGHOUT THE NEIGHBORHKQOD.
THE LARGEST METAL FRAGMENTS RECOVERED IN THE AREA OF THE SHRAPNEL
BOMB WERE TWO FRAGMENTS THAT APPEARED TO BE PORTIONS OF-A CLUTCH PLATE.
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PAGE THREE BH 157-352

DIAGRAM OF THE CLUTCH PLATE IS SET FORTH

OF A BAPBOMB REPORT OF
NOVEMBER FIFTEEN, GIXTYTHREE, AT BIRMINGHAM, WHICH

FORWARDED TO JACKSONVILLE. LOGAN, INCIDENTALLY, IS

N 00000 0090909292900 - ]
seecial o (Y "=

ON PAGE SIX

>

IS BEING Ay

A JACKSONVILLE

AGENT WHO WORKED IN BIRMINGHAM ON THE BAPBOMB SPECIAL, IS REGULARLY

ASSIGNED JACKSONVILLE, AND PREPARED NUMEROUS REPORTS AND IS VERY

COMVERSANT WITH THE BAPBOMB CASE.

JTNETFEN
VA LYo & sl

1

l MIGHT HAVE A CLUTCH PLATE OF THE TYPE DESCRIBED ON
!

] MIGHT ALSO BE OF INTEREST TO KNOW WHETHER THE AUTO
'

IT WOULD BE OF INTEREST TO KNOW WHETHER THE AUTO BARGAIN CENTER

DURING THE PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT OF_(AD OCCASION TO
PURCHASE, SELL, REPAIR OR OTHERWISE DEAL IN ANY MANNER WITH A

4>

VAT DLTACNAM
MRl LU

HAND, IT
BARGAIN CENTER



PAGE FOUR 157-352

,0R ANY CO¥PANY DOING WORK FOR THE AUTO BARGAIN CENTER DURING

AUGUST OR SEPTEMBER HAS A PURCHASE ORDER OR SALES ORDER BEARING

THE DESCRIPTION 0# THE CLUTCH ASSEMBLY NUMBERS DESCRIBED HEREIN.
CHAMBLISS HAS A REGULAR RUN THAT HE MAKES FOR HIS EMPLOYER

WHICH COVERS SOUTHEAST ALABAMA AND EXTENDS INTO THE JACKSONVILLE

TTUTOT MM AT
PIVIiIolUiNg OUNIL

AS A DELIVERYMAN. IN THE COURSE OF INVESTIGATION OF‘-

IIT APPEARS THAT EVERY EFFORT SHOULD BE MADE TO DETERMINE HIS é&ﬁ

WHEREABOUTS ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFIC DATES AND TIMES- <

ONE. ON SATURDAY, MAY ELEVEN, SIXTYTHREE, AT ELEVEN P.M.,
2 WHEN AN EXPLOSION CAUSED BY POSSIBLY SIX STICKS OF DYNAMITE, TOOK
‘ PLACE AT RESIDENCE OF THE REVEREND A, D. W. KING, SEVEN TWO ONE

WELFTH STREET, BIRMINGYAM,

_% TW0. ON SATURDAY, MAY ﬁLEVEN, SIXTYTHREE, AT ELEVEN

4 FIFTYEIGHT P.M., WHEN AN EXPLOSIOM OF POSSIBLY SIX STICKS OF
DYNAMITE TOOK PLACE AT THE GASTON MOTEL, FIFTH AVENUE NORTH AND
FIFTEENTH STREET, BIRMINGHAM. (EARLIER ON MAY ELEVEN, SIXTYTHREE,
THERE WAS A PUBLIC KLAN RALLY IN THE NEARBY BESSEMER AREA ON THE

fﬁ;f, QUTSKIRTS OF BIRMINGHAM, AND IT WOULD BE OF INTEREST TO KNOW WHETHER
'::“‘:‘ . | ___—— )
—= (R TTENDED THIS RALLY.)

4

2 <




PAGE FIVE BH 157-352

THREE. ON TUESDAY, AUGUST TWENTY, SIXTYTHREE, AT NINE
TWENTYFIVE P.M., WHEN AN EXPLOSION CAUSED BY ESTIMATED TWO STICKS
OF DYNAMITE TOOK PLACE AT RESIDENCE OF ARTHUR SHORES, A NEGRO
ATTORNEY, TEN TWO ONE NORTH CENTER STREET, BIRMINGHAM.

FOUR. ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER FOUR, SIXTYTHREE, AT NINE
THIRTYSIX P.M., WHEN EXPLOSION POSSIBLY CAUSED BY ESTIMATED Two
STICKS OF DYNAMTIE TOOK PLACE AT AFOREMENTIONED RESIDENCE OF
ARTHUR SHORES.

FIVE. REGARDING BAPBOMB ON SEPTEMBER FIFTEENTH, AS MENTIONED
HEREIN.

SIX. REGARDING THE SHRAPNEL BOWMBING ON SEPTEMBER TWENTYFIFTH,
AS MENTIONED HEREIN. '

AS ONE ADDITIOMAL ITEM FOR POSSIBLE CONSIDERATION IN

DETERWINING TRAVELS OR wiEREABOUTS oSNNI DURING

AFOREMENTIONED PERIOD, IT IS SUGGESTED THAT JACKSONVILLE AND MOBILE,

IN WHICHEVER INSTANCE IS APPLICABLE, REVIEW ALL OF THE PAYROLL 4<7
CHECKS RECEIVED BY—FROM VARIOUS EMPLOYERS AND ¢
EXAMINE THE CANCELED PAYROLL CHECKS TO DETERMINE WMEN AND WHERE
EACH CHECK WAS CASHED OR DEPOSITED BY- IF EXAMINATION .




PAGE SIX BH 157-352 (
OF THESE CHECKS INDICATES_{AS A BANK ACCOUNT AT ANY (9N

PLACE, THE BANK ACCOUNT MAY PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,

1T IS ALSO SUGGESTED THAT EVERY EFFFORT BE MADE TO OBTAIN A
" COMPLETE LIST OF VEHICLES FITHER OWNED BY OR AVAILABLE TO_

BIRMINGHAM MAY BE PROVIDED A LIST THEREOF FOR POSSIBLE INVESTIGATIVE

USE IN BIRMINGHAM,

ADDITIONAL PHOTOGRAPHS, INCLUDING COLORED PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE
PRIME SUSPECTS IN BAPBOMB ARE BEING SENT TO JACKSONVILLE FOR USE
IN INTERVIEW oﬁas HE MIGHT BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY THE R
PHOTOGRAPH WHEREAS HE MAY NOT RECALL SPECIFIC NAMES. IT WOULD
BE OF PARTICULAR INTEREST TO KNOW WHETHER -AT ANY TIME

Cm el . e e T e e i g nm s bo e s
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HAD ANY CONTACT WITH ROBERT E, CHAMBLISS.

JACKSONVILLE AND MOBILE ARE ALREADY IN POSSESSION OF
CONSIDERABLE BACKGROUND INFORMATION REGARDING THE BAPBOMB CASE.

ADDITIONAL REPORTS, TOGETHER WITH PHOTOGRAPHS, ARE BEING SENT TO
JACKSONVILLE TODAY., THE JACKSONVILLE OFFICE BEING OFFICE OF ORIGIN
® Uninzun Suhuts

IN CASE ENTITLED UNS®BS, DYNAMITING OF RESIDENCE OF IONA
GODFREY, ﬁg}., IS IN THE MOST ADVANTAGEOUS POSITION TO EVALUATE INFORMA-
TIONON HAND WITH THE MATERIAL HEREIN AND SET FORTH SPECIFIC LEADS TO
INSURE THAT EVERY FACET OF THIS MATTER IS FULLY EXPLORED WITH RESPECT T0
POSSIBLE IMPLICATION OF ROSECRANS IN BAPBOMP.

BIRMINSHAM STILL SENDING DAILY TELETYPE BAPBOMB SUMMARY TO
BUREAU AND FOR THAT REASON JACKSONVILLE AND MOBILE REQUESTED TO
SUTEL BUREAU AND BIRMINGHAY ANY PERTINENT DEVELOPHMENTS ON DAILY
BASIS 50 THAT SUCH DEVELOPMENTS MAY BE CONSIDERED A PART OF DAILY
BAPSOMB SUMMARY FOR DIRECTOR.
iND

FBI WASH DC
CLR

CC-WR. ROSEN :
‘ﬂu\.\n\e w
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[

|

|

FBI {
|

Date:  3/6/64 i

|

Transmit the following in —

(Type in plain text or code) }
Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL N
{Priority or Method of Mailing) \
________________________________________________ | I
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM : SAC, MOBIIE (157-416)(P)

-

=
SUBJECT: BAPBOMB-

[?j ()
VBING MATTERS (‘
RN S Re Biraingham airtel to Mobile, 1/16/64; Mobile airtel
4 £o the Bureau, 2/3/04; and Bureau airtel to Mobile, 2/12/64,

| Transmitted herewith fWe copy of
FD-302 reflecting interview wuith at Marion,

Alabama. Transmitted for Birmingham are 8 copies of this

ink sheet reflecting interview with
and descriptive information con-
s would not allow a photograph
to be obtained at the time or ififierview, or a photograph of
his vehicle to be:obtained, As shown on the pink sheet trans-
mitted to Birmingham, 1t is noted that his vehicle was a 1961
C t, solifi white in color, bearing 1964 Alabama license
* He statfd that he.was photographed when arrested
on e charges Tuscaloosa, Alabama, and a photograph of
him could beﬂpe ed from local authorities at Tuscaloosa,
1

zﬁD FD-302, for incorporation in fheir next report in captioned
& d

4

if Birming sq desires,

r~ Bureau /{ 1)ne

.- Birm

~
! F g

d / YR
o T

(Enes. ') REC- 43 1S ) ,/"'D;_,_ g /fé

PR J [, ,_‘-'.'.q; -‘ 10 MAR 9 5
< : (75\

Cavy

Ny

Approved: .- Sent M  Pepumems —
~_ Special Agenl in Chorge T |
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CARL ELLIOTT, ALARBAMA, CHAIRMAN '

JOMHN £, FOBARTY, R.J. CLARENCE 1. BROWN, O™ B
mr ull..if‘_:.uur mﬂ;@m lu; ) 52[2;1 QImmmttge o @M Eﬂuzur [[
PMIL M. LANDRUM, GA. PATIICK MINOR MAKCTIN, SALTE,

SomTex oericEs: m woTrOOEE ave . 7o 90 ﬁnmnfaﬂ.eprzmﬂatmnfthzﬁﬂnﬂehﬁmu

4
ROBERT L. HOPFER, STAFF DIRECTOR ?M‘MW /
Bushington, B.C.
Merch 2, 1964
D

X
NN
N | Tele. Room o
N Honorable J. Edgar Hoover Mice 10 ass_.
oW Director ' Mies Gmdy——
~ X Federal Bureau of Investigation
~ N\ Washington 25, D. C.
N
N Dear Mr. Director:

Q

Y
N I would eppreciate having a status report on-
; N the progress of the Federal Buresu of Investigation's
:\ L .
N N inguiry into the church borbing at Birmingham last year.
N ¥ith warm personal regards s L anm
N
N Sincerely yours,
~
N
L ! i

1 -
-

e Carl Eliiott '
- CE:fg

SR
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UNITED STATES GC_ .RNMENT

Memorandum
TO : Hr; Belmon L DATE: March 4, 1964 &ﬁiééigg

Tavel

‘ - '\ ; Trotter
B s Tele. Root e
- FROM : A- m@ Holmes
Gony

SUBJECT: CONGRESSMAN CARL ELLIOTT !
(DEMOCRAT ‘-~ ALABAMA) r
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING
BIRMINGHAM CHURCH BOMBING

Belmont

) Tolson

Congressman Carl Elliott, Democrat, Alabama, with ‘
whom we have enjoyed cordial relations, has advised by letter
of 3/2/64 he would appreciate having a "status report on the
progress of the Federal Bureau of Investigation's inquiry int
the church bombing at Birmingham last year,"

Relations with Congressman Elliott:

On 3/12/63 the Director met Congressman Elliott at
which time Congressman Elliott stated his purpose in calling was
to pay his respects to Mr, Hoover whom he considers one of the
country's greatest men, Following his visit, Congressman Elliott
furnished a copy of his newsletter to his constituents in which
he praised Mr, Hoover and the FBI, and in which the photograph of
Elliott shaking hands with the Director appeared, along with the
statement, "I only wish that every Alabamian could have the
opportunity, as I did, to be personally briefed by Mr, Hoover
on the Communist conspiracy,” From time to time through personal
o contact by Mr, Deloach's Office, we have furnished Congressman
S Elliott literature on communism for use in his speeches, and he
RECI was presented an autographed copy of the Director's book "A Study
of Communism" in January, 1963,

. Data Regarding Request:

4

. : £% Cong:eﬁgzun Elliott, oé couxl;seé reiers to t?e bombing
- | of the Sixteenth, Street .Baptist Church, Birmingham, Alabama,
which .took p%hbe Sunday morning, 9715763, in % Sk otr - extensive
investigation has indicated Klansmen Robert E, Chambliss and
Thomas E., Blanton were involved. The Director has personally
informed the Attorney General of the publicity-seeking action of
the Alabama Highway Patrol which hampered our investigation
¥ through their arrest of our syspects 9/29-10/ 3 without any

1 - Mr, Mohr o
1 - Mr. DeLoach o N
1 - nr- EVl.ns j\ Ef._:- [ns—'.i_ - “,54. é ‘}//
: Y A (;» e e
(& BET scag w 'b .{_,‘“
S S S ; ) . 15 ) 1
a }ﬁ;’(Q):Uu4 Wi, »v WY

K4 L



P ke
_laﬁﬁﬁ e

v ’ o
P i ‘w
G S s s ..

Memorandum to Mr, Belmont
RE: CONGRESSMAN CARL ELLIOTT

real evidence. Extensive investigation has shown a lack of
the necessary evidence of interstate transportation of an
explosive to permit Federal prosecution, however, we are
continuing to press this investigation for a possible

Iprosecutable violation,

The Department authorized the SAC, Birmingham, to -

appear before the Federal Grand Jury in session at Birmingham
in February, 1964, in response to a request by Federal Judge
Clarence Allgood for information as to developments in this
case, The SAC, Birmingham, was instructed to confine his remarks
to this statement: 'That this Bureau initiated extensive
investigation at the very outset of the case, that we are
continuing to exert all-out effort to bring this matter to a
logical conclusion, that we have cooperated with local authorities
throughout 1nvest1gation and are continuing to cooperate, that we
have conducted thousands of interviews, that we have conducted
extensive technical examinations of various types of material
which may have a bearing upon the ultimate solution of the case
through the facilities of the FBI Laboratory and Identification
Divisions," SAC, Birmingham, was instructed that no specific
details or suspects names should be furnished to the Grand Jury
;7u2?e did appear confining his remarks as outlined above on

12/64.

RECOMMENDATIORS:

Although our relationship with Congressman Elliott
has been warm and cordial, it appears the operations of his office
and staff must be viewed in the over-all light of inquiries he may
receive from those having associations with the Alabama Highway

Patrol, Accordingly, it sppears any data given the Congressman

should not go beyond the scope of the general statement given the
Federal Grand Jury. It is recommended that Congressman Elliott be
orally inférmed by Mr, DeLoach's Office of the status of our
investigation within the framework of the statement provided the
Federal Grand Jury in Birmingham,

)\,

o i e T A yat @ e e —————— e - =
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(BOMPINGS)

[{/.  ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA.--INVESTIGAGORS SAIL TODAY THAT A 30-YEAR-OLD
iﬁ/IanﬁﬁA MAN HAD ADMITTED BCMBING THE KOME OF A JACKSCNVILLE, FLA. NEGRE
¥/ LAST MONTH, _
‘ THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S BUREAU, WHICK MADE THE_ANNCUNCEMENT, SAIT &
PleILLT AV STERLING ROSENCRANS ALSE & AS vrins QUESTICNED AROUT A BOMBING -~
¢ IN BIRMINGHAM, ALA.,, SEPT. 15, 1S€3 WHICH KILLET FOUR NEGRO CIRLS AND
FIVE BCMBINGS THAT MAVE PLASUEL THE STRIKEBOUND FLORILA EAST COAST
} RAILWAY THIS YEAR. —
ROSENCRANS WAS ARRESTED LAST NIGHT WHEN DUVAL COUNTY AUTHORITIES
FOUND THREE STICKS OF DYNAMITE IN KIS AUTOMCBILE. DUVAL
COUNTY AUTHORITIES CHARGED HIM VITH ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF DYNAMITE.
OLTVER WEATHERHOLT OF THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S BUREAU SAID ROSENCRANS
fE50 YILL BE CHARGED "WITH WEATEVER YOU CHARGE A MAN FOR BOMBING A
waroNE PERSON WAS INJURED WHEN THE BOMB WENT OFF IN THE EARLY MORNING
HOURS OF SUNDAY, TEB. 18, KNOCKING THE JACKSONVILLE HOME OF KR. AND ;

¥RS. GECRGE R, LLIAM FROM ITS FCUNDATICN., / - /OJS-' /
3/4--TD10BPLS" Ko7 RECORDED
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-/Uﬁ:.rg[‘)ms;m G__ ERNMENT J
Memorandum |

1/

: Mr, Belmo DATE: March 7, 1964

. UNENOWN SUBJECTS;
mHBING DF’SIXTEENTH
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
SEPTEMBER 15, 1963
BOMBING MATTERS

PURPOSE OF MEMORANDUM: '3\ Capies mage by, N
VF reviey py

To summarize the facts in tﬁeﬂbombiﬁéﬁﬁiﬁiﬁi
Sixteenth Street Baptist Church in Birmingham,® A¥gbama,

on 9/15/63,
THE BOMBING:

At approximately 10:19 a.m, on 9/15/63, while
church services were being held, an explosion rI‘ped the .
church tearing out a concrete stairway and blasting a hole
jin the side wall, The room directly affected was a ladies
lounge, Four young Negro girls were killed and 16 other
persons were injured -

It was estimated that the bomb consisted of the
equivalent of 10 sticks of dynamite and damage to the ¢hurch
was estimated at approximately $30!000

THE BUREAU'S INVESTIGATION: IREc'g
Immediately upon learning of the uiﬁabl;ér
investigation was immediately instituted and all possibl
assistance was immediately offered to local authoritfies, A
special squad of Agents plus Laboratory persomnel were
dispatched to Birmingham to help in the investigation, A
top Bureau official was ordered in to head up the special--
squad,

g * Instructions were issued to our Birmingham Office

/57 — /é

P'lh

Tolson
Balmoat
oh

Tele. Room

H A. Ros Holmes

Gandy
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and +to the eight nn-loh'hrw-iﬂg Buraagn offices +to 'Immﬁﬂiﬂm—- C—

Ry Vs e B W e dlly gl T P B R W e W W ey

initiate interviews of all known Klansmen and hate group
members and to establish the whereabouts of all bombing
suspects during the pertinent period,

l - Mr, Mohr

i Mr, Del’.-og.ch

RBL: nk{._'u(Q
JAY LA iy
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont
RE» IINENAWN QITRTRMO: DNAMRYNMN AR

L] Sl § AN SGMLY W B AY wkuviw Al Al dudY Wl WA
T

SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

Extensive interviews of all logical persons who
might have had knowledge of the bombing were completed by
the Birmingham Office., These interviews running into the
thousands included all persons in the church; all residents

of the area for blocks around the church; all tmdesmen and
buginess people in the area; police, fire and civil defense

— —n WESY e wej N - ——

personnel' all persons who came through the area on subsequent
days and the suppliers of explosives,

As a2 result of the intensive investigation and
our informants, information was developed on a small group
of men within the Eastview Klavern of the United Klanms,
Enights of the EKu Klux Klan, as probably being responsible
for the bombing, We intensified our investigation of this
I group. Included in this group were Robert Chambliss.

l( Charles Arnie Cagle and John Wesley Ha

—

PREMATURE ACTION BY THE ALABAMA HIGHWAY PATROL:

On 9/29/63 and 10/1/63, the Alabama Highway
Patrol arrested the above three suspects and held them for
48 hours before placing a charge against them of illegal
possession of dynamite, The three men were convicted and
each received a maximum sentence of a $100 fine and 180
i days in jail, The three men have appealed and are presently
i free on bond, '

We have been reliably informed that the Alabama
Highway Patrol had no evidence against these men and the
arrests were made on the direct orders of Colonel Al Lingo,
Director of Public Safety of Alabama, since he was informed
that we were considering these men as prime suspects and
i wanted to "jump the gun, "  An official of the Patrol has
.é@ﬁIlﬂéﬁfiﬁlly advised us that respons:.o.te pou.ce officers

were infuriated by the action of Lingo,
EFFECT ON KLAN AND HATE GROUPS:

Due to the intensive investigation of Klan and
hate groups during this period throughout the South, we know
that these groups have been seriously hindered in their
operations and have lost members and support, These groups

know that the Bureau is aware of their activities and is also

g et e )



Memorandum to Mr. Belmont
RE: UNENOWN SUBJECT; BOMBING OF
SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

aware of the identities of their individual menbers,
ACTION:

We know we are on the right track in our
inquiries and intensive investigation is continuing
on the Chambliss group to pinpoint responsibility for
the bombing, All leads are given immediate attention
and all activities are being handled with the highest
priority,

)
WY

S
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UNITED STATES GO° ’v.lu&ﬁ!'r

Memoranwum

v TO

pate: February 7, 1964

S
Der & adnd V/GT/0A 30 . s 8 3 s - Sm

Ly alrveil Gawed 1/31/64 the Birmingham t.xncehasr‘.' estad a commercial
adio transmitter, unidentifiable ype that can be
open market for installation in car : g

) , /
Birmingham desires to install the above unit in the home oi‘RobeMe

1 a prime suspect in captioned case, and has indicated the installation can Ha made
| with full security. |

i A7£_

g‘ i It is noted that Birmingham has specifically requested that the unit
‘ E operate on 37 Mc/s. Since a specific frequency has been specified, it is
assumed that locally there is no interference problem, Additionally, from a -
§— security standpoint, any frequency chosen can of course be monitored providing
£ ? appropriate receiving or monitoring equipment is placed within the transmitting
. g range of the transmitter, :
S
: 1 - Mr, Belmont
1 - Mr, Rosen

1 - Mr, Caliahan

A

- WES:gsm (10)
I Tt 8 e,
f ‘~ A
o Cry ,i .;J‘




Memorandum to Mr, Conrad
Re: BAPBOMB

RECOMMENDATION: _
That the above observations be forwarded to the

tional ordering

ormation will be supplied by the Laboratory, (2) That Birmingham be
advised that equipment is being purchased and will be furnished to them,
Cost of purchase should be charged to Birmingham,

2/10/64 RBL: nkr

The General Investigative Division agrees with
the above recommendation,
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# FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58)

{

I

{

|

|

FBI }

) I
Date: 1/31/64 :

{

Transmit the following in '
{Type in ploin text or code) :

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL - B8EGISTERED MAIL !
)

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

Reairtel requested Birmingham to advise if the installation
can be installed with full security. It is felt that installation

i
k can be made with full security, however, there is always a remote
_ _g possibility that discovery may be made should repairs to the resi-

e dence be effected unbeknown to this office.
';"“?- o, e 0
B 10C 2ty dhrd, - (5244-( PR
T @ Bureau
= 1 FBI Laboratory
- l:llu.usuum \l. UU-.I-ﬂUU’ 4 .

_425

- s 2T B
[ 6:" r Aﬁ IG Sﬁ}é@l Agent in Charge
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Date: 3-9-64 :
- Transmit the following in |
TenE T {Type in plain text or code) _:
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL: J
(Priority or Meshod of Mailing) ‘i
e e L _
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI L
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352)
RE: . C#aPBOMB .-
. T Pad e Py 299
- [ B ﬂ“*/“""“ '
-] On the late afternoon of March 5, 1964

XMcMILLAN, a free-lance writer from Aiken,._South Carolina, made
‘"an appearance at the Birmingham Office and “adviged in substance

as follows: _ /lh21 bﬁ,z”

He presently resides at Aiken, South Carolina, Post
office Box 299, and has telephone number MI 9-4747, His agent
presently has him working on an article for the Saturday Evenlggf,f-
Post entitled, "The Search for the Blrmlngham Bombers." He ha &
been in Blrmlngham for two days and in the course of two days of /L
inquiry had talked to several individuals.

McMILLAN said he spoke to Sheriff MEL BAILEY, of
Jeffevrson County, for about half a day, and that BAILEY "said a
lot,” including comments concerning his opinion of the Alabama
Highway Patrol, and tHen at the end of the conversation BAILEY
asked him not to print it. He also spent one-half day with
Lieutenant MAURICE HOUSE and Detective MARCUS JONES, of the
Birmingham Police Department, who took him on a half-day tour
of various areas of interest and gave him general information,
including some form of a colorful "kiss of death" deal, but
did neot provxde him with any specifics. He also spoke to the
Negro minister of the 16th Street Baptist Church, who indicated
he had given the FBI a list of members of his congregation and
that a 1arge number of Negroes had been interviewed. He stated !
that he is the person who wrote the article for "Life" Magazi (
recently concerning Naci {T%y;whlch d&ﬁif ith bomblngs in

= - ‘bi —-‘ /S / /D'{._/ 7l
P Y e ﬁmm Yty

ingham Se KL .
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BH 157-352

Atlanta, Georgla. He sazd his objectlve 1n wrltlng the

'artzcle is not to be critical of any law enforcement

agencies, and that throughout ihe background of his -

article there would be a spotl ght focused Oon one man-
in the case who is considered a t but-

McMILLAN stated he had alsoc contacted U. S.
Attorney MACON L. WEAVER, Birmingham, who provided him

with some general background information and indicated
+hat+ fhaere were thousands of pPersons interviewaed bv the

Ril b wéima o Wwe w wirswwmuwSdaewTe W Froliiae merve=a | S 81—

FBI. He mentioned that Assistant U. S. Attorney R. MACEY
TAYLOR suggested that he drop by this office even though - .
TAYLOR pointed out that we were not in a position to comment
on the matter. He stated he had endeavored to have o
TAYLOR comment or render an opinion as to whether the
arrest of three individuals on about September 1, 1963,
in connection with local transportation of dynamite
charges had jeopardized the success of any FBI

investi ga'tlgn-

McMILLAN stated that before he walked into -
the FBI Office he was aware of the fact that we probably
could not answer any questlons he maght have, but he
still wanted to drop by to geét acquainted. He said
that actually he did not need many facts to write his -
article. He said his article could be prepared with -
surprisingly few facts and would be filled with human
interest items. He asked one specific question, that
is, whether the arrest by the Alabama Highway Patrol on
about September 1, 1963, had jeopardized the success of

other 1nVestlgat10n in the Bapbomb case. He was

{d that we certalnly could not comment on that, and
tnat our ?681;¢0n in this case is no different than it
would be in any other case because tradltlonally we
have never placed ourselves in a p051tlon where we
evaluate the efficiency or 1neff1c1ency of any other
law enforcement agency and it is not our prerogatlve
+o make such comments. He stated that he anticipates
returnlng to his home within the next several days
and in the near future may drop by to see AAG BURKE
MARSHALL or ED GUTHMAN of the Department for some

additional background if necessary although he is

inclined to doubt whether it would be necessary.

2
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SAC, Biraminghan (157-352-8Fr-2) March 11, 1964

F Y

Director, ¥BI (1-57;1025) 3 - My Mohrm.

wess TR

4

(’mln 1 - Mr. Callahan (Att: ,-
—— ’ o Mr. Newman)@ptArnte
Reurairtel 1/31/64, Butel 2/12/64 and urad 2/13/64

concerning your request for a commercial appearing transmitter
to operate on 37 Nc/s for use in captioned case.

ﬁ One Fargo Transmitter, Model ¥F-601T, with instruction
' book and accessories including a Fargo AC Power Supply, Model

F-606, are being shipped to your office under separate cover.

Appropriate inventory changes should be made.
It should be noted that the above equipment does not bear
serial numbers.

This equipment should be returned to the'ﬁ.;rean
when no longer needed in your office.

Shipment of the above equipment does not coustitute
authority for its use on this or future cases. ©Such authority
must be obtained separately. '

NOTE: Purchase of above equipment for Birminghaﬁ Office /b
authorized by memo Mr. Millen to Mr. Conrad dated -
2/7/64.
MA] ’ . 1]
T | 8 57 /00" T
MAR 11 1964 Y A
COMM.Fg| i1
o o DAL
LA-108 - ——
Tolson 2 e
IE;Il:DM ‘p 4/'.
C:rl:eh’un WQS 5 (12)
Contad \\I
DelLooch — ..
Evons
Gale
o o QGJ )
Tavel N . '—7 < /%‘s{-
;:3:..';509) —— ) —. ' . /“}“Q’

Holmes'
Candy

“ MAIL ROOM “TELETYPE UNI'

e



3/11/64
Afrtel
1/ To: 8AC, Birmingham (157-352) '
rrom:. Director, ¥BX

ReBurad 3/10/64 captioned Bapbomb,

If not already done, submit original and seven
copies of letterhead memorandum containing pertinent details,
This matter should be followed closely and the Bureau promptly
advised of any pertinent developments. If letterhead memorandum
subnitted, advise date and caption of communication,

7 ; g )

@ e |
EC- 53
/(5. se25 T

fAAILED 25 ‘;X,‘Eﬂ 1o MAR 12 1964

Tolson R .
Belmont s 1 1.u4 —
Moky .. ¢
Casper
Callchan
Conrad
Deloach — ...
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan

[P——T0

COmi-FBi
Tavel

o

S AR 1819

Gandy MAIL FOOM TeLeTYPE UNiT ]
/
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7] Information pertained only to & third party. Your name is listed in the title only,
[J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FB1 as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

[ For your information:

\E The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/$32~¢09 S8 ~Qr3_, $¢3

R £TRL IR S T Sl I S . e T

B N e T L ° = N . B et S




3/10/64
GENERAL INVESTIGATT\ | DIVISION

This information is being
ifurnished Civil Rights Division of the
Department and will be furnished in
writing to Assistant Attorney General

Burlke Marshall

itk d I EAEL A L g

Birmingham being instructed to
advise appropriate local authorities regarding
bombs mentioned in attached teletype.

€

[ £ R KR

i

o~




voowma il ) - wTolson
- Belmont
Mohr

-
Casper .o
%
LY
B0
' oach

Evons

DECODEQQ,COPY —

Tavel

Trotter

Tele. Room

- AIRGRAM J CABLEGRAM xxxRADlO DTELETYPE o

T0 DIRECTOR® ST e
FROM BlRMlNGHAM 131750 :

’BAPBOMB! REBUTEL FEBRUARY 12 LAST.
~ = TFREQUENCY 39,06 MEGACYCLES COULD NCT BE USED DISCREETLY AS

+ THIS 1S THE SAME FREQUENCY B I RMINGHAM POLICE DEPARTMENT USES FOR
j ‘j> PORTABLE ON THE PERSON TRANSMITTING DEVICE. THEREFORE, COMMERC!AL
| 77 TRANSMITTER ON 37 MEGACYCLES APPEARS MORE ACCEPTABLE,- -

\ ;
L5 ;. . »

RECE[VED: 1:19 PM FN -
T

o f W‘ -
iE 0w
T s REC
I /S e S 4/{/
EX 104 Sl

Ce " Mr. RoSen
Hr. MGowan

y b W)

A L9 '195% a
If tke intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be gsuitably

paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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VN 3/12/64

TO SAC BIRMINGHAM (157-353)
FRON moxfat (157-1025)
oo
DISCONTINUE SUBMISSION OF DAILY SUMMARY TELETYPES,

INSTEAD, SUBMIT SUMMARY AIRTKL EACH FRIDAY, ANY IMPORTANT
DEVELOPMENTS, OF COURSK, SHOULD BE FURNISHED TO THE BUREAU

BY TELKPHONE OR TELETYPE WHICHEVER IS APPROPRIATE, CONTINUE -~
TO A¥FORD THIS INVESTIGATION EXPEDITIOUS ATTENTION,

(s) -

NOTE: If next radio contact missed send plain text
deferred teletype. .

This case involves the bombing of the 16th Street Baptist
Church on 9/15/63 in Birmingham, The Birmingham Office has
' been submitting a daily summary t& type on developments;
- however, we believe we are on ¢ ght track in investigating
a particular group. The 1nvestigation has reached the point
where the submission of a weekly airtel wildlsuffice,

| ;‘;2/32 "9/,

e LOERAL BURERD OF 1NV G
U. §. DEPARTMENT

Tolaon CUTI'J.EE, hCL\T;Cu _:TiON
g | T~ " maR1 2
S— I /' TELETYPE
DelLoach . _ N —rt
S Gl
oo ” 7 —f e
gullivcm - { z 7 62‘;&’ 7 //‘

Tavel WAGIE \

s ey YV TV

](';-l:::'c .......f‘_" ﬂ/

umaLL roor () TELETYPE uniT |

Id



ED-36 {#ev, 13-13-56) . - o

»

|
: T
o .
e - sy -4 J) : -
- FBI > {
|
Date: '
- 2/26 /64 !
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plain text or code) :
Via AIRTEL ATRMAIL !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 0
e ————— e ———— F I -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)

Attention: Mechanical Section, Photo Unit
FROM:

4

__SAC, MOBILE (157-L16)(RUC)

_B!-\ PBOMB

ET AL EVRA A |
BOMBING MATTERS "ﬁ‘ M M .
ziu&uﬂaﬁm‘}

2 /ZL',!

Re Birmingham airtel 1/16/64. . s4“4‘%;>%n‘

Forwarded herewlth is a box containing four sets

of 4 X 5 Ekta Color Type S ndeveloped,
containing color photos o and a
1963 Ford, Hack two door, belonging

The following information is provided for these

photographs: /5 s :
tCti -
2 /22 /6l, 2 exposures of 196 Fod—‘ '
/22/54; A, gright sun 753 )EV’;‘G""’" ‘
B, Distance 15*' and 25! RINTT
CF C. Shutter speed 1/100th sysens soere bl
e @ D. Lens Opening F22
@k & 4 -OPiED
PG §
W

Distance 6!
Shutter speed 1/100th

2/24 /64, 2 exposures or____
A, GE11D bulbs (blue
B,
+ c '
D. Lens Opening 322- S B

L% R
é? Bureau (Encl 1)(RM) REC- 43 .A.S-Z.:"/d &5 q//

Birmingham (157-352) ‘\_K}%.

- MNobhile i:i’\.
43¢ _ )\

Approved:

Sent

7
. Special Agent in Charge




MO 157-416

\ The Photo Unit is requested to expedite process-
\ ing this film and produce two copies of each print and
J ... forward to the Birmingham Division along with the negatives,

=

'] LIRS

S The Photo Unit I’ requested.
box - tp Mobdle's- ey % i siis Wi, el
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/u) SACl ﬁoszm {157-416) (RUC) March 12, 1964
f/ R Ree 43

Director, FBI (157-1025) 4 / f]

BAFPBOMB

Reference is made to your communication dated 26 64 transmitting
[ negative(s) XX]film [T photograph(s) [ document(s)
pertaining to the above-captioned matter. .

In accordance with your request g film has been developed
[] enlargement( s) made
[} positive copy made
XX print(s) made
[] slide(s) made )
] negative(s) made
(3 Photostats made <

The above is [] attached
[] being sent under separate cover, via [ reglstered ‘mail \
] REA Express

L

- In accordence with your request the prints together
R with negatives are being forwarded to the Birmingham '
e Office. The £ilm box is attached.
: ’ _si- Birmingham (157-%52) (Enclosures 20)
= |
A MAILER &
m{“‘f MAR121964 | -
Mo COMM.FBI
Coliohan -

o p— ‘/ﬁ f a.oth-' 2266

Gale
Rosen . Z
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter Enc. 'y
Tele. Rmn L') ‘o
g‘r eunr ]

g::::‘ rcqﬁﬂ.qgou

T T e T o P =4 o e

e e TIT R'EY TN
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BH 157-352

" Before departlng he sazd, "I guess I might be
cons;dered a radical or liberal because I have been
throughout the South in many places making a study of -

racial matters.” He said, "I shouldn't tell you this, f?:i

but my agent recently secured a request from the
'Atlantic Monthly' asking me to prepare an article
concerning the role of the FBI in the South." ' He said
he is concerned about the role of the FRI because he was
at Oxford, MlSSlSBlppl, and observed agents standing by
at Oxford taking notes and photographs while people

were being hurt, He said, "On the other hand, I do not

want to wrlte an article which would necessarlly be
critical of any law enforcement agency, and I am
interested in writing a balanced article.,"” He stated
for that reason he might check with the Bureau although

he has not had any contact with the Bureau in the past.

I told him that we, as a matter of policy,
never try to influence any member of the news meédia
field in any manner or tell him what to¢ print or not
to print, but that in the event he has any information

~F a AdAerpoatory naturse nhnna‘r\r-nna +1-|a 'pnT we t'ﬁn'lrl ~n¥
Wl (-9 LY A= Usﬂ LSy : Al v s e Al e e AR LY 3 LY ¥ ] -y e

course, certainly appreciate an opportunity to "set the
record straight." He was told that if he desired to
contact the Bureau he should contact Assistant Director
DeLOACH or someone in Mr., DeLOACH's office, and he
indicated he would give consideration towards such

a contact if he did decide to contact the Bureau.

Mr. McMILLAN was afforded courteous treatment,
but he was not provided any information whatsoever
concerning the Bapbomb case except the fact that the
matter is still receiving continuing investigative
attention with a view towards its ultimate solution.
Beyond that, I told him that we slmply had nc comment

[ N P N I R oy e

+o0 make as the matter was stil

.
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This communication is being furnished to
the Bureau as a matter of information. The Birmingham
office has no background on McMILLAN and no way to
evaluate his relxabzllty, although on the surface
it appears that he is a typical free-lance writer who
would jump at the opportunity to pick up any loose

facts available and with the aid of some literary

ndeavor to prenare some form of 2 colorful
&J.\—CJJDG Glo P pria - e g W a T e e e |0 5

or startling article,
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I FBI '

Date: 3/17/64

de

nsmit the following in iy
{Type in plain text or code) 'l
AIRTEL ' AIRMAIL \ !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
__________________________________________ ,\ -
REg 103
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) 7
. ¥
FROM: __SAC, JACKSONVILLE (157-584)

3 S

SUBJECTG (- BAPBO s
| I “BIRMINGHAM

Re Bureau authority obtained by telephone on

3/4/64 from Assistant Director ALEX ROSEN by Ins ector
J for polygraph interviews of :
muz captioned matter.and Florida Ea O

allroa ) bombings,

POLYGRAPH REPORT (
“>(\

Re Jacksonville teletype to Director and Birminghanm
dated 3/7/64, .

_waa interviewed with the aid of the
polygraph in conneg ion with the bombing: of the 16th Street
Baptist Church in Birmingham, Alabawa, on 9/15/63, as well £

as other racial bombings which have occurred in Birmingha Ay
during 1963,

~

5 - ST WO 590557 G g

(2 - 157-352) T

(1 - 94-Polygraph mat ek 5 BAR 181964
2 - Jacksonville
1l - 94-30y /) | — .
#49 TR 9 ¢
' _ e /¥ A
. ' y ' “ f\). .

N
TE G

2 W J
LT ey "' .. - v - ‘
Mip - 7~'I-F- 19 (W " e f\r.{}ﬁ(@ \
CApproVigs 2’ Sent W e (

Special )tgent in Charge
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The pblygiaph‘charté and questions are'béing

- . A L LX)

retained in the files of the Jacksonville Office.
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”f 4 ! B § lT s
| FEDERAL .SBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

NEW ORLEANS

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

BIRMI NGHAM

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

2/18 - 3/16/64

3/17/64

REPORT MADE BY

TITLE OF CASE TYPED BY

Bapt 1st Church B:eringham s

Alaba.ma 9/15/63

_ jm

BOMBING MATTERS

REFERENCE

report of s« (NN
Jacksonville letter to New Orleans,

- RUC -

12/13/63 at New Orleans.
12/30/63.

ADMINISTRAT]IVE

No information regarding possible suspects has
been received from informants, sources or law enforcement
agencies., Their identities are not being set forth but are
being retained in the New Orleans file in this matter..

//
A

SPECIAL AGENT

QQ —
e
[

APFROVED IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: C/"P J
: . o] Tas
o BPEEaE,.(}E,T!}?:vi):o:\ SY-1/0 08 -~ h \“;
& = D11 luj.usua.m LT S 2 ) AT DR EE— I e V
1 - Jacksonville (157-584) i
(Info) e MAR 3D 1964
1 - New Orleans (157-1294) 23
( V MI( ——— . “\J ‘_i.

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHEP'BEPORT NOTATIONS cpt o
AGENCY_._.... 10 Iﬂi’j y
REQUEST RECD. _|. e LE L
DATEFWD. ______|._. /.. l o, )
HOW WD . a / I
YO AR I 4 N N N
V.5, GOVERWMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—76324-]

1')8 MAR 27 1964

A* - COVER PAGE
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. ‘ 3;—1:“121) STATES GQ“"RNMENT - . T
Memorantum ‘
2 1pr1]
To  :  DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1055%[& ﬁ?/ ate: 3/14/64
ATTENTION: MECHANICAL S cﬁ
. %i T SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352)

SUBJECT, OBAPBOMB

Under separate cover there 1s being forwarded two
(2) reels of exposed film from photorecord camera. Subject

It is requested that 8 x 10 enlargements be made
of subject matter and two (2) coples of each be forwarded
to this office,

o AT t——

@- Bureau (Encl. 2)~RM
1l - Package
4 - Birmingham

? : iér?g:ui?( ng - g
- , . W-&QL,
bs g SRR
R N ATy

11 MAR_1871964

S

S

5

(ECEIVED %..é.[..

JEVELOPED  vBta ifi2ley,

RINTCD —

JRIED
JSPECTED ———




3-534 {Rev, 7-18-63)

. N \
" - }
SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) % March 18, 1964
- . u )
") Director, FBI (jw.lp?g)—- 922_) .

BAFBOMB

oS3

Reference is made to your communication dated {14 64 transmitting
[ negative(s) XX film [ photograph(s) [] document(

pertaining to the above-captioned matter.

In accordance with your request [xfilm has been developed
v : XXcrlargement(s) made
[[] positive copy made
] print(s) made
] slide(s) made
[[] negative(s) made
[] Photostats made

The above is [] attached
XX being sent under separate cover, viaXy registered mail
[ REA Express
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following stafements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

\'E Deleted under exemption(s) (L’) C—)‘) (CD with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[J  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,
(] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(1 For your infomation:

/
=

egarding these pages:

XAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKX

X DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE X

XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE X

XXXXXX B.5.5.0.9.0:0:6.00.0.060109 000 ¢
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PARTIERT CF JUSTICE My, Tolson

-.uﬂlﬂUN!CATlONS SECT'ON My, Belmont

a' UREA] OF [VEITEATIS c Z e

.
o I Mok
MAR 25 1954 L r
TELETYPE AN
/ . = iAD
~ M,
BMr, d
Mr. &utlven
A} My, Tavel
Moo Trocter
Tele. Room .
M:'ss Holmes___
FBI BIRMGHAM 15 Miss Gandy
8~13/PM CST DEFERRED 3-25-64 HEP o0 ===,
TO/DIRECTOR (157-1025)
FROM BIRMINGHAM (157-352) 1P ECR
e = e - w
4 BﬁPBOMB::> R -
EMYTEL MARCH NINTH INSTANT. e
REFTEL REFLECTS JUDGE GEORGE LEWIS BAILES CONTINUED CASE <> 3

AGAINST BROBERT E. CHAMBLISS TO MARCH TWENTYFIFTH INSTANT. THIS ‘WAS (2[,
DATE TRIAL SET FOR JOHN WESLEY HALL AND CHARLES A. CAGLE, WHO WERE
TRIED AND CONVICTED IN CITY COURT FOR ILLEGAL POSSESSION DYNAMITE
AFTER ARREST BY STATE OFFICIALS UNDER PERSONAL DIRECTION OF COL.
AL LINGO. CASE WAS APPEALED TO CIRCUIT COURT.

RECORDS, STATE CIRCUIT COURT, BIRMINGHAM, REFLECT JUDGE GEORGE
LEWIS BAILES CONTINUED THE CASE AGAINST CHAMBLISS, CAGLE AND HALL

UNTIL JUNE THREE, SIXTYFQUR. g
BIRMINGHAM WILL FOLLOW PROSECUTION. LETTERHEAD MEMO FOLLOWS. /

END | / /09 S5= ‘79-“/
B0 ;. * 2

N q@‘{& B5 MAR 26 1964

FBI WASH DC —_— =,

P [T5 Y

‘=9 APR2 1964 lun BELMONT FOR THE DIRECTOR I

CC--MR. ROSEN
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material available for release to vou.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by anether Government agerncy(ies). You will be
i i i ‘ing ou i a

to the releasability of this ir

LRV SRS Ll 4 o { op

u&

Page(s) withheld for the fuliowing reason(s):

W

For your information:

\E) The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/52~ 09 T

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) ¥
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file, One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) (Lj 67 (C) ﬂ'-ej (@ with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

{nformation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agencylies}. You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Pagels) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The foilowing number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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Deleted under exemption(s) C with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to & third party with ne reference to you or the subject of your request.
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Documents originated with another Government agencylies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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"} For your information:
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Transmit the following in

e

Date: 3/26/64

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL
4 (Priority ®r Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: —~SAC,” BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (P)

SUBJEOH‘\(;?'APBOMB

Remytel, 3/25/64,

Attached hereto are eight copies of a letterhead
memorandum setting forth information that cases against
CHARLES A, CAGLE, ROBERT E. CHAMBLISS and JOHN WESLEY HALL,
charged with illegal possession of dynamite, were continued
until June 3, 1964.

’ SO e mar 27 1954

TLEE izoLr

§
(5)- Bureau (Enc, 8) AM - RM o B
X

- Birmingham by aa i
(2 - 157-352) ERYS I E bl 5
(1 - 157-390) .
b‘ (1 - 157-361) s L g,
™~ (1 - 157-356) [ENEVE

/ Z(L(Z){g(

Approveqs -
- . W ‘ "J .S cial Agent arge
C C !" gi _{ 6:

Sent M Per




In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

r
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1400 - 2121 Building
Birmingham, Alabama

March 26, 1964

RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET

DADTTQM MNIITIDMAIY DTDWTAMIAM
LR L AN WwIAVUNVILy LAV L LINILE SN g

ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

A review of the records in Circuit Court, Jefferson
County, Birmingham, Alabama, revealed that cases against
CHARLES A, CAGLE, ROBERT E. CHAMBLISS and JOHN WESLEY HALL
were continued until June 3, 1964, These cases were scheduled
to be heard by Circuit Judge GEORGE LEWIS BAILES.

The defendants had been tried and convicted in City
Court, Birmingham, Alabama, for illegal possession of dynamite
after arrest by state officials under the personal direction
of Col, AL LINGO, Director, Department of Public Safety, State
of Alabama, and defendants appealed to Circuit Court,

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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UNITED STATES GOV . .NMENT ' s e
. i LT
wvemorandum o
: 2 ;—;,"-r“‘:‘ .'/,T..
0 ; Mr. DeLoachrﬁ)W paTE: 3-29-64 B
’ p L e vt
: _{ ’ T / .i‘il"nm AR
M. A, Jukgt / . e 5
4 \ ﬁ) e ; Y ”: ' : UW o '\ .
ol )
"REDBOOK" MAGAZINE -~~~ f{
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION ON BIRMINGHAM AR BN
i6th STREET BAPTIST CHURCH BOMBING ON : R _“_
9-15-63
. By telegram 3~24-64, J eﬁr‘EvansﬁEbtmned publication states that
3 the’ are closing an article about the Birmingham church bombing which took place
w51 o §-15m 63, and would appreciate information or a personal statement by Mr. Hoover
=4 about the status of the mvestxgatxon.

¥

—

: Bufiles reﬂect that we have had cordial relatlons with "Redbook" and have
¢:d furnished them data. :

Since the investigation of the Birmingham bombing is still pending, it is

ielf that we should telephonically contact "Redbook" through the direct New York #ne

and advise Miss Evans that no further comment can be made other than that we a e
_ investigating the case,.

o
fapy

(

ICYAL TLED I 7,

o

That someone in your (Mr., DeLoach's) office call Miss Evans at "Redbook"
L throuch the direct New York line %d advise her of the pending investigation of the

=2 Birmingham bombing, e o, ' VR Pyry; ) _fT 16/ 2_ b

4 1 - Mr. DeLoach )

+

?*'“ nCORDED
‘7 JVA.car - e .-Qu_l_f'_) ,,/te* Lirn 20 1964 0 Q . :Q
‘! |
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Date of Mail _S — 20 - %y

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL Bcu.ﬁé\m&\

Removed By ¥ 65 ApPD r ,

T ?964

File Number 15 ) — 10 3.6 —(\';»O!

Permanent Serial Charge Out
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4/1/34

p Airtel
To: SAC, Birmingham (157-352) JUNE
From: Mmdw,mIﬂdea—qzﬁ
BAPBOMB REC-2 oy Tam

Reurairtel 3/30/64,

Advise by return airtel if misur _survey 1tse1f

wmed Y Brmern Tarm deemmomen o ouoe  Thm anmdh cresm oY S AL oo oo 2 aAv -J.
will involve Lruapd..‘.szs. Do not proceed with Survey without

Bureau authority.

T - f". -

JCT:ngr ' { '? -

(4 X et -
NOTE: ;;:: <

L

Birmingham Office requested authority to conduct a.’*

survey to de feasibility of installing a misur in-
Zif) the home o Birmingham, Alabama, T g
T suspect in this case. nal 1nforﬁﬂtion needed 1n ‘order

for the Bureau to determine the advisability of conducting
such a survey,

Callahan
Caonrad
Del.oach
Evars
Gale

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

Trotter
Tele. Room

Halm

Tolson 4 o "= . k
Belmont . b ~ ;)\ I e b
Mot _ SR fv FERN

i - 2 IR -
Casper ‘1_‘ (.:,.75‘\‘/. !J; ¢ :

/Eéms UNIT {1
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FLw26 (Hey. 12-13-58) . ..
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]
f
i
|
[
, & } :
‘ FBI I
|
Date: 3/27/64 :
|
Transmit the following in S !
- . ~ (Type in plain te¥ or code) {
' AIRTEL AIRMAIL !
(Priority, or Method of Mailing) )
______________________________________________ L e
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC BIRMINGHAM ( 157-352) (P)
SUBJECT:/ BAPBOMB.

WEEKLY SUMMARY

to intérviewqat his
Birmingham, on 3/26 .

a window but refused to answer
oor when Agents knocked. As Agents were preparing to leave
area, a Birmingham Police car arrived and officers stated

were called to inv trespass complaint made by
“ At this pointmame from the house and demanded | ™\
e a st of Police © cers refused to he
Agents and tolgﬁhe would need a warrant, ﬁefused 5
to answer all questions directed at him while in the presence of\_j| .

Agents., It is noted that appears extremely nervous, “
upset, and has lost a grea f weight,

The appeal trials of CHARLES A, CAGLE, ROBERT E.
CHAMBLISS and JOHN WESLEY HALL from Recorders Court, City of
Birmingham, to Circuit Court, Jefferson County, Alabama, set
for 3/25/64 in the court of Judge GEORGE LEWIS BAILES,' were
continued on that date to June 3, 1964,

- Bureau (AM- RM)  ~.: REE- 43 /}7,/4—2\3 y‘?/
- Birmingham EX‘logf

=T e {
Ff., ' - h - -
Wy i 9}\% 3 #4% 50 1954

GO Wik Toks

N 17 & A B

SRl 89’9“11 Aqer)t/m Charge
Lo T O ) J’f
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to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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1 For your information:
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/W (3I) (TLX107) THIS MESSAGE RECEIVED DIRECT FROM SENDER VIA il PN
y DTLX NEWYORK NY 24 1202P EST', B v/ 74
EDGAR HOOVER “ ? 2 b |
st _\}

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONS WASHDC !
YE ARE CLOSING AN ARTICLE ABOUT THE BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH o
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH OF BIRMINGHAM, ALABANA ON SEPT. 15, 1563
AYD WOULD APPRECIATE INFORMATION OR A PERSONAL STATENENT BY ,
M. HOOVER ABOUT THE STATUS OF THE INVESTIGATION S S

JEAN EVANS REDBOOK MAGAZINE MCCALL CORP ' - {‘~T7 /-1 -

e —

LT -

T , “ \\L/II.: PYT ! {g,.ur”“ n 11964
e %Y i 40 R
- YN D oo A - ¢ J\) \/ :

at— Se—

MR. MOHR FOR THE GIRECTOR
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Date of Mail _Y_ — 2 - Nory

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL'% Qy.y‘&g—@,‘w\g—'
T

65 APR 13 1364

Removed By

FileNumber (SO = [0S~ 9 3.3

! Permanent Serial Charge Qut



{Rev. 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in

FBI

Date: 4-2-64

AIRTEL

AIRMAIL

________________________________________________ Lo
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC-mBIRMINGHAM (157-352- SFZ)(P) JUNE
- ’,""" "
SUBJECT wBAPBOMB
N o
(Q0: BH)
Reurairtel 4/1/64. -
iy
It is anticipated, after outside survey is conducted, }ﬁz
that type of installation possible be determined, based on g
availability of monitoring site., Trespass will then be made *

to determine

No
aunthority is

|
|
|
|
|
{
I
I
{
I
|
I
[
{Type in plain text or code} j
|
3
|

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

if the type of installation is possible,

action will be taken in this matter until Bureau
received,

#@@ g i

P

[ —

(3) - Bureau (AM - RM) I

3 - Birmingham o

A” <& (2 - 157-352-SF2) L b R

i 1 - 157-18-SF2) (Holt) }0
(6) < €
-"1\ I PR A w«,-a [
ffr3—brf A ek
) U/ “) Y /95‘.‘ N'(ﬁ-/
. i )
rd z/ /
Approved W Sent M Per

6\‘ APQ 13 fggal Agent in dharqe
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Date of Mail _ 1 ~ & — W\

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL Ba@\m&\

Removed By

65 APR 13 1954

File Number 1SN -1aas- QL\L’/

Permanent Serial Charge Out



4/8/64

To: SAC, Birmingham

j ey
jet
{22
it

From: Director, FBI

Reurairtel 4/2/64,

Due to the element of trespass in conducting a
survey looking toward the possible installation of a microphone
surveillance, Bureau authority is not beilng given at this time,

—~

e

4’76.

Birmingham has advised that in order to make
a survey, it will be necessary ¢o commit trespass., In view of
the element of trespass, aubhority is being denied at this
time,

Tsolsen
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Cailanagn
Conrad
Deloach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sulllvan
Tavel
Trotter

rp41}

[

5.
(W]

MAILED 25
COMN-FBI

p\P“"‘

:

Tele. Room

i . [ LRt
Holme : 1,
Gundsﬂp P “upa ROGI TELETYPE UNIT L] .
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Date of Mail )\ =\ =\

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch,

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL Pﬁc\,_n\_ow\\\
P

FAR SN N {f'ﬂ
Removed By 6c Al 105 1264

File Number 1S5 ~loys ~ (‘(336""

Permanent Serial Gharge Qut
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Date of Mail _ "\ ~\0 ~\o\4

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL %M‘qQ . 2 :_”/

65 APR 17 1984

Removed By

Fite Number 1S = [0S -

Permanent Serial Charge Out



. FD-36 (Hev. 12-13-56)

. v “Is ' ! " ' ,?\ :
. ( ";.‘ - |
i FBI

Date; 4/10/64
A -
. Transmit the following in
IR ‘
" Vjo _____AIRTEL AJRMAIL
!/ {Priority or Method of Mailing}

{Type in plain text or code)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (P)

< BAPBOMB '
NE MMARY AIRTEL

2 - Birmingham

ZLJ7<; '<$€€z,

y i——

-@“3 3)-— Bureau (AM) : Re 37 / 57“ /_._0__-,.2?;_%

'8 APR 131954

S ———

& O APRY o
Approved: W Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge




[
-
S
[
¥
-

BH 157-352

- -

In view of the erratic behavior of
ipvestigntion concerning him 1a;beipg intensi
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All efforts being made to exploit dissension among
members of Eastview Klavern No. 13, and investigation con-
cerning major suspects being intensified.
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THE WHITE HOUSE -
WASHINGTON
LIS PEddr
C . ~ April 8, 1964
s
! % : .
i\ ; H AN X L.
Dear Edgar: _//5;,; Ly
Recently I have received several inquiries about

the status of the investigation into the tragic
bombing in Birmingham last September.

It seems to me no stone can be left unturn n
our attempts to find the murderer or murderers
of the four youngsters., If you need more
investigators or facilities to accomplish this
goal, do not hesitate to allocate the necessary
funds even if this must be at the expense of
projects of lesser importance, Be sure that

I realize the many obstacles which have been

placed in the path of your competent investigators.

P

I would appreciate hearing from you on the present
status of the investigation. It is also my under-
standing that a number of bombings in Birmingham
connected with racial intolerance have remained
unsolved in the past few years. I would appreciate
a status report on these investigations,

incerely, : £

5

o - 2 -
UNRECCRDED COPY FILBRIN /4 24 - .

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover - >
Director , RL'C- 124 /j 7-—-— /0 5;/" T 3
Federal Bureau of Investigation s
Washington, D. C,
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THE WHITE HOUSE

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director

“ederal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, T, C.
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The President L -ﬁ
The White House Me

w--‘-‘nah\n' D- c.

Hydurur. Pruldont.

- wmx rotcronee to your lctter of Aprll 8, 1064.
fmmediately following the tragic bombing at Btrmlngh:m
last SBeptember, 1 ordersd a special squad of Agents to
Birmingham under the personal direction of a top official -
of thia Bur-m :

. Mohr
- Mr, DeLoach
- . Evans

(o

P
R S—

An ull-out a.ronnd-the-cloek investigation v:uE
instituted eoncerning this tragic bombing and the full =
resources of the Bureau were made available to the loool
suthorities so that no stone would be left unturned in off,

5 efforts to find the murderer or murderers of the children, -

5 In'Gonnection with this case and the racial incidents in fhp

- m*mlnzhamaru. wohuvcuﬂnzednnnkdnlheun.

35 ™ 3 epite of the Iack of cooperstion by the Alabama

:. > Hjghway Patrol, we have gons forward, setting aside this

<  mbd other obstacles, with a most extensive and thorough -

. investightion, Thousands of interviews have been conducted V4
and extensive technical examinations have been completed ‘ﬂf
by our Laboratory and Kentification experts. /n

R appears a small group of men in the Eastview { ’
I

YELD - CiA KINHL2

4
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- - Klavern, United Klans of America, Inc., Knights of the
\ xunutlan. llprobab!rresponslblefortheehureh | i":\b*
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SEE MEMO ROSEN TO BELMONT, 4/10/ 6 y
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH BIRM]NGHA i
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JOMBING OF SIXTEENTH
ABAMA, BOMBING
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CO}RENTIAL
The Presidant )

bombing and other bombings. However, it bas besn
impossible to date to secure confessions or thn
ovidenco mauary for proucuﬂm. :

: la this eonnectlon, we were grutly hamporod vrhcn
mmmomdmpcctsrmmdobythem
mghnym

Wﬂ.hrttorancetothebomblngslntbomrmlnghlm
ares, we havs instituted a total of six investigations. They
fnvolve, {n addition to the elaxrch bombing, the bombing of
the Gaston Motel on May 11, 1963; the residence of Reverend
A, D. W. King on May 11, 1963; the residence of Mr. Arthur D.
Shores on Beptember 4, 1963; and two ltroetuplonons which
occurrcdonﬂeptomborzs 1963,

"~ The investigative aetivily of this Buruu in conmcﬁon
with bombings in Alabama has been strictly governed by the
policy uf the Department of Justice. As a consequence, -
although other bombings and attempted bombings have
occurred in the State of Alabama since the passage of the
Civil Rights Act of 1960, our investigative activity has,
pursuant to Departmental policy, been confined to the dx

bomblnglwwioullyustad.
' Omcausmeontimingtome!vethohlghut
priority and I have sent an Assiatant Director of this Bureau

to Birmingham to insure that all possible steps to solve
these cases are being taken.

2.
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h ﬂmcthaﬁmmrtnnsﬁgzﬁondthccmwch . L
bomblngmnndsrhkon, therohuboennomaJor bomblng
lnthoBlrmlnglnmlru. . |

I wish to muynmywthax“m
dlroctlngthotuuhcumu of the FB] toward brlncing
about a solution to these heinous acts.

Respectfully submitted,
_~3.- TL L, L,
-9

NOTE: This letter is being marked "CONFIDENTIAL" since the
letter from the President was so classified,



OPTIG-AL FORM HNO. 10

{UNITED STATES GOVERN 3INT " ' 1

Memorandum

J TO : Mr. Belmont pAaTE: April 10, 1964 *
-

Hvan
Tavel
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Z  FROM A, Rose?/ .

SUBJECT: BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH

STREET BAPTIST CHURCH,
- BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA
- BOMBIRG MATTERS ‘}
— i 1
Lo J

v

P

.
L

o,

unaner At TV men ey e e omana T mcmrwr 2T T o

Sul Vt:LJ-—LﬂLI.LJ:D uuu b':-'bl.lui.bd.l. Sur Velllﬂﬂbt'}b.

Our Agent personnel have used imagination and ingenuity
to seriously hamper the activities of the suspects in this case t
such a point that the suspects have at times attempted to have ou
Agents arrested, We have exerted pressure on neighbors and
employers in order to obtain legally admissible evidence tying

them into the tragic bombing,

This is the +wna of case that until ~nanfo

4‘-—/
Enclosureﬁ&¢¢4:a§ o . ‘” .

R AR e |

l - Mr. Mohr ‘ oS £ 7) 7/ 7
1 - Mr, Deloach ‘Qﬁ “ S S U
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- n There is attached a self-explanatory letter to the
President concerning our investigation of the Sixteenth Street
Baptist *Church bombing and other incideants in the Birmingham area,

L La

et~

i MY Wk el e VisktA W ull L W ﬂ wrlFALA Ggﬂlvu \l.l.

In our investigation of the church bombing and related
incidente in the Birmingham area, we have practically torn

Birmingham apart and have interviewed thousands of persons,

have seriously disrupted Klan activities by our pressure and
interviews so that these organizations have lost members and
support. We have harassed the principal suspects in this case by :
every possible means in an attempt to bring about a solution.
have made extensive use of the polygraph, surveillances, microphone

We

We

witnesses from within come forth the evidence is not obtainable
upon which to base a prosecution, The very nature of the crime
destroyed all physical evidence and the brutishness of the way

it was perpetrated leaves the criminal the opportunity to be far
removed from the scene when the actual explosion took place.
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont
RE: BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

-«

It should be noted that the Birmingham Office is under
inspection at the present time. We have exerted extreme pressure
from the Seat of Government on this case but it is believed
advisable for Assistant Director Gale to go down to Birminghanm
with a fresh viewpoint to go over the situation to see right on
the scene whether there are any additional pressure points that
can be brought to bear,

By doing this, we can then say in the letter to the
President that the Director has sent an Assistant Director of
this Bureau to Birmingham to insure that all possible steps to

solve these cases are being taken, \D
Aoul de Thoet- vvok & asi
RECOMMENDATION 3&42’-

We"a‘m e R (bw%"
l. That the attached letter to the esident be sent Ql "

assuring him that the full facilities of the FBI are being
directed toward bringing about a solution to these cases, b

-y y{w\ -
/Q\ - "\\J"-" b~ %
L Y

Wﬂ-‘u\w»*h*fﬁr - l

2 T

2, That Assistant Director Gale be ordered to
Birmingham in line with the above,
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